


Last Name Ecls Grade Organization Name Current Hire Date Gender Termination Code

Keena PE 07 Adm Off Campus Outrh 12/10/2018 EA

Korn AC 11 I A Mens Track and Field 10/11/2017 EA

Fink AC 16 I A Strength and Cond 6/10/2014 PR

Majewski PT 07 Stdy Chldrn and Family 8/13/2018 EA

Gary AP PFHR2 HR Operations 11/27/2017 EA

Davis PE 08 Controller 11/17/2003 EA

Salk AP 0 Director of Risk Man 7/1/2021 EA

Celian AP MGIL3 Controller 5/23/2005 EA

Whitaker AP PFSP2 Charter Schools 12/2/2019 EA

Rencher PE 08 Diversity and Community Involvement 11/5/2012 EA

Huyghe PT 07 Stdy Chldrn and Family 8/8/2005 EA

Barry Maynard PE 06 WEMU FM Public Radio 11/4/2016 DE

Jozefczak AH CDEA1 HR Operations 4/16/2018 EA

Gasior PE 07 I A Sport Info 12/9/2019 EA

Brown PT 07 Director University Advising 1/21/2013 EA

Murray PT 07 Stdy Chldrn and Family 8/23/2021 PR

Mark AP PFSP2 Media Relations 6/17/2019 EA

Espinoza PT 07 Director University Advising 5/22/2015 EA

Billups CS 05 Student Center Operations 9/4/2001 EA

McCarthy AP MGIL1 Compliance Athletics 10/2/2017 EA

Pierson FM 25 Electrical 3/10/2014 EA

Finkenbine PE 09 Autism Collaborative Center 11/11/2019 EA

Race

11/29/2021

11/30/2021

11/12/2021

10/8/2021

11/17/2021

Last Work Date

10/27/2021

11/4/2021

12/23/2021

10/20/2021

10/30/2021

12/10/2021

10/8/2021

10/5/2021

12/10/2021

10/22/2021

12/3/2021

11/5/2021

11/29/2021

Account Specialist

Assistant AD Compliance

Elevator Repair/Control Spclst

BCBA Therapist, ACC

Job Title

Admissions Advisor

Asst Coach Men Track and Field

Head Coach Strength & Cond

Site Coordinator

Asst Dir Athletic Media Rel

Academic Advisor

Site Coordinator

MEDIA RELATIONS SPECIALIST

Academic Advisor

Assc Dir of Charter Schools

Prg Coord, Div Comm Inv (WRC)

Site Coordinator

Radio Reporter/Announcer

HR Coordinator

Eastern Michigan University 
Staff Separations and Retirements

HRIS Data Specialist

Spon Res Accountant/Analyst

Director, Risk Management

Controller

For Termination Date Reporting Period-  From 10/1/2021 To 12/31/2021

10/8/2021

10/7/2021

11/1/2021

12/23/2021

Sean

Steven

Sydney

First Name

Ashley

Brian

Bryan

Brynn

Michael

Mignon

Morgan

Raechel

Sandra

Joi

Kathryn

Lisa

Mackenzie

Mary

Cherise

Claresta

Daniel

Doris

Jamila


	2.17.2022 - Board_Termination_Report 10.1.21-12.31.21.pdf
	Report




