BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 3

DATE:

Date / 1, 202 2

February 17, 2022

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 22 separations and retirements for the reporting period of October 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 22 separations and retirements there are 16 (72 percent) are females and 6 (28 percent) are males. Demographics of the total group indicate 17 (77 percent) are Caucasian, and 5 (23 percent) are African American.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

Eastern Michigan University Staff Separations and Retirements

For Termination Date Reporting Period- From 10/1/2021 To 12/31/2021

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Ecls	Grade	Organization Name	Current Hire Date	Last Work Date	Race	Gender	Termination Code
Keena	Ashley	Admissions Advisor	PE	07	Adm Off Campus Outrh	12/10/2018	10/27/2021			EA
Korn	Brian	Asst Coach Men Track and Field	AC	11	I A Mens Track and Field	10/11/2017	11/4/2021			EA
Fink	Bryan	Head Coach Strength & Cond	AC	16	I A Strength and Cond	6/10/2014	12/23/2021			PR
Majewski	Brynn	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/13/2018	10/20/2021			EA
Gary	Cherise	HRIS Data Specialist	AP	PFHR2	HR Operations	11/27/2017	10/8/2021			EA
Davis	Claresta	Spon Res Accountant/Analyst	PE	08	Controller	11/17/2003	10/7/2021			EA
Salk	Daniel	Director, Risk Management	AP	0	Director of Risk Man	7/1/2021	11/1/2021			EA
Celian	Doris	Controller	AP	MGIL3	Controller	5/23/2005	12/23/2021			EA
Whitaker	Jamila	Assc Dir of Charter Schools	AP	PFSP2	Charter Schools	12/2/2019	10/22/2021			EA
Rencher	Joi	Prg Coord, Div Comm Inv (WRC)	PE	08	Diversity and Community Involvement	11/5/2012	12/3/2021			EA
Huyghe	Kathryn	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/8/2005	11/5/2021			EA
Barry Maynar	Lisa	Radio Reporter/Announcer	PE	06	WEMU FM Public Radio	11/4/2016	11/29/2021			DE
Jozefczak	Mackenzie	HR Coordinator	AH	CDEA1	HR Operations	4/16/2018	11/12/2021			EA
Gasior	Mary	Asst Dir Athletic Media Rel	PE	07	I A Sport Info	12/9/2019	10/30/2021			EA
Brown	Michael	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	1/21/2013	12/10/2021			EA
Murray	Mignon	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/23/2021	10/8/2021			PR
Mark	Morgan	MEDIA RELATIONS SPECIALIST	AP	PFSP2	Media Relations	6/17/2019	10/5/2021			EA
Espinoza	Raechel	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	5/22/2015	12/10/2021			EA
Billups	Sandra	Account Specialist	CS	05	Student Center Operations	9/4/2001	11/29/2021			EA
McCarthy	Sean	Assistant AD Compliance	AP	MGIL1	Compliance Athletics	10/2/2017	11/30/2021			EA
Pierson	Steven	Elevator Repair/Control Spclst	FM	25	Electrical	3/10/2014	10/8/2021			EA
Finkenbine	Sydney	BCBA Therapist, ACC	PE	09	Autism Collaborative Center	11/11/2019	11/17/2021			EA